
How to Join CHS Fall Sports Teams!  

 

Step #1: Email the coach to let them know you are interested 

in participating! 

*Please note that this is a club sport organized by CHS parent volunteers. It is not sponsored or affiliated by the school district. 

Step #2: Register in FinalForms  

BPS Athletics now uses FinalForms to approve athletic participation and submit physicals. FinalForms saves data from 

season-to-season and year-to-year, meaning that you will never need to enter the same information twice, with the 

exception of submitting an annual physical! The school nurse and coaches review your paperwork through FinalForms, 

eliminating the possibility of lost paperwork. To register for the season please visit your Final Forms Parent Account or 

use this link to set one up. 

 

Step #3: Get to Practice! 

Your coach can tell you the exact time and location of your first practice when you email them.  

JV and Varsity Sports 
Varsity Boys Soccer Coach Massaro dmassaro@buffaloschools.org 

JV Boys Soccer Coach Donker dashkenny@yahoo.com 

Varsity Girls Soccer Coach Milne jasonmilne76@gmail.com  

JV Girls Soccer Coach Torres brosnco716@gmail.com 

Varsity Boys Volleyball Coach Prophet jprophet@buffaloschools.org 

JV Boys Volleyball Coach Zasowski coach99@roadrunner.com 

JV/Varsity Co-ed Cross Country Coach Monaco mcvanremmen@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Girls Tennis Coach Kudla jkudla@buffaloschools.org 

JV/Varsity Co-ed Golf Coach Krause ajkrause@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Girls Swim Coach Yager jmyager@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Girls Volleyball Coach Matos dmatos@buffaloschools.org  

JV Girls Volleyball Coach McLean smmclean@buffaloschools.org 

Football at Hutch-Tech Coach Doran amdoran@buffaloschools.org 

Middle School Sports 

Co-ed Cross Country (grades 5-8) Coach TBA TBA 

Co-ed Soccer* Coach Gandour beckyheider@gmail.com 

Girls Flag Football at #6 (grades 6-8) Coach Lester llester@buffaloschools.org 

Boys Flag Football at #6 (grades 6-8) Coach Medina amedina@buffaloschools.org 

Are you a Grade 7 or 8 student interested in JV or Varsity athletics? 
Grade 7 and 8 students in New York State who would like to join a JV or Varsity team MUST pass the NYS Athletic 

Placement Process (APP) Test once during grade 7 or 8. Families wishing to participate should visit this link for 

testing dates and information. Questions about the APP? Email hrogers@buffaloschools.org 
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